

CNR No.:DLNT01-017809-2024
SC No. 788/2024
STATE Vs. Charan Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 166/2019
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 323/324/341/34 IPC

03.09.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused persons namely Charan Singh and Amit @
Pagal are absent.

Court notice issued to both accused persons namely
Charan Singh and Amit @ Pagal received back duly served,
however, both accused persons have not appeared before the
Court today.

Issue B/w's against both the accused persons for an
amount of Rs. 5,000/- each with one surety in the like amount for
NDOH.

Be put up with the connected matter bearing SC
No.367/2019 in case titled as 'State v. Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky
& Ors.' on 01.11.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
03.09.2025