

CNR No.:DLNT01-017809-2024
SC No. 788/2024
STATE Vs. Charan Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 166/2019
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 323/324/341/34 IPC

01.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused persons namely Charan Singh and Amit @
Pagal in person on bail.

Accused persons namely Charan Singh and Amit @
Pagal are present and they seek apology for their non-appearance
before the Court on LDOH and request for cancellation of B/Ws
issued against them. Submissions Heard. B/W issued against
them stands canceled. They are warned to be careful in future.

At request, be put up for arguments on the point of
charge along with connected matter bearing SC No.367/2019 in
case titled as 'State v Sharvan Kumar @ Lucky & Ors.' on
28.11.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
01.11.2025 ^(R)