

CNR No.:DLNT01-017809-2024

SC No. 788/2024

STATE Vs. Charan Singh & Ors.

FIR No. 166/2019

PS Bhalaswa Dairy

U/s: 323/324/341/34 IPC

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / ASI Vijay in person.
Accused Charan Singh in person on bail.
Accused Amit @ Pagal is absent.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Oral request for exemption from personal appearance has been made on behalf of accused Amit @ Pagal by his father accused Charan Singh. Heard. For the reasons stated by accused Charan Singh, accused Amit @ Pagal is exempted from personal appearance for today only with direction to appear in person on next date of hearing.

No PW is present today.

Let PWs be summoned in compliance of previous order along with IO / ASI Vijay, returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of accused persons as well as for PE on **03.01.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

12.12.2025 (R)