

CNR No.:DLNT01-017809-2024
SC No. 788/2024
STATE Vs. Charan Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 166/2019
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 323/324/341/34 IPC

17.01.2026

Present: Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Substitute Addl PP for State.
IO / ASI Vijay in person.
Both accused persons namely Charan Singh and
Amit @ Pagad in person on bail.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW Mr. Sharvan @ Lucky is present, however,
Court has to record evidence of complainant in another Dowry
Death case, in compliance of directions of Hon'ble High Court of
Delhi in case bearing FIR No.757/2024 PS Shahbad Dairy.
Therefore, Mr. Sharvan @ Lucky is bound down for NDOH.

Let PWs be summoned in compliance of previous
order along with IO / ASI Vijay, returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of accused persons as well
as for PE on **25.02.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
17.01.2026 (R)