

CNR No.:DLNT01-017809-2024
SC No. 788/2024
STATE Vs. Charan Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 166/2019
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 323/324/341/34 IPC

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / ASI Vijay in person.
**Both accused persons namely Charan Singh and
Amit @ Pagad are absent.**

Matter is listed today for PE.

Accused persons namely Charan Singh and Amit @
Pagad are absent despite repeated calls since morning. It appears
that above-named accused persons are intentionally avoiding his
appearance before the Court. Issue NBW against accused Deepak
with notice to his surety U/s 446 Cr. P.C. through IO concerned
for NDOH.

PW Mr. Sharvan @ Lucky is present, however, he is
discharged unexamined for today due to the afore-mentioned
reason. Therefore, Mr. Sharvan @ Lucky is bound down for
NDOH.

Let a Court notice be issued to IO / ASI Vijay with
the directions to appear before the Court on NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **30.09.2026 and
01.10.2026.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
03.06.2026

....Contd2/-

-2- FIR No. 166/2019
PS Bhalaswa Dairy

At this stage, both accused persons namely Charan Singh and Amit @ Pagad have appeared before the Court. On oral request of both the above-named accused persons, **NBWs issued against both of them are recalled.**

Both of them have been apprised about the proceedings and the NDOH.

Be put up for 30.09.2026 and 01.10.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
03.06.2026 .